STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD

~Ned Lamont
Crovernor
susan Bysicwics
Lt Governor

April 18,2019

Ms, Allison Blake
Chief Lixecutive Officer
Child and Famulv Agency of Suuthnmtu n Connccticut, Ine.

255 Hempsteead Street
New London, CT 06320-6024

Contract #: 180ECCDCHCFM '
Child Day Care Program

Period: 7/1/2018 — 6/30/2020

Amendment #: Al

Amended Amount: $320,883.12

Dear Ms. Blake:

[ am pleased to inform vou that the above reterenced contract amendment has been fully executed

and approved. Attached is a scanned copy for your files.

Early Childhood

[3cth Byce
Commissioner

Requests for Payment should be completed and directed to the contact identitied below. The OLC

will process requests for pavment in accordance with the terms of the contrace. Your receipt of
pavment is contingent upon the continued availability of funds and vour agency’s Lomplmnu. with

the terms of the contract.

For issues or concerns relared to this contract, please direct vour inguiries to:

Program Pavments

Deb Flis Annette Carbone
(860 500-4-428 (860) 300-4423

deb fliee k. gor annette.carboitdct ot gor

Sincerely:

Ty

Beth Bye

Commissioner

(: Conteace file

Phone: (8600 300-4412 - Fax: (%601 326-0334
430 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 301
Hart{ord. Connccucut 06103
WWW €L.20V 08¢
Afftemative ActioniEgual Oppormwnity Emplover


alexanderac
Typewritten Text
April 18, 2019




